503071758 11/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3118362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUBEN F. LAH	11/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURTISS-WRIGHT FLOW CONTROL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2941 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE, SUITE 850
City:	FALLS CHURCH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14534515

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-321-4814

Email: kcantu@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL F. KRIEGER KIRTON MCCONKIE

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9312.276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. KRIEGER
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Krieger/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=9312_276_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=9312_276_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503071758 REEL: 034229 FRAME: 0951

Assign	ment of Rights, Title	Docket No. 9312.276	
This is an As	signment of the following righ	ats, title and interest (check all that appl	y):
\boxtimes	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No		
	Date of Execution: 1	4/534,515 Date of Filing: November	er 6, 2014
	United States Provisional Pa	tent Application Serial No	_
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent A		
Title of the In Cycle Valve	nvention for Sue in Hydromethanation I	Process	
Inventors (as	signors)		
Name		Address	
Ruben F. Lat	Ruben F. Lah 11308 Soldier Creek Lane, South Jordan, Utah 84095		, Utah 84095
Assignee			
Name Address			
Curtiss-Wright Flow Control Corporation		941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 850 falls Chruch, Virginia 22042	
		[Page 1 of 2]	4851-7516-1120.vi

PATENT
REEL: 034229 FRAME: 0952

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 9312.276

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We bereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton & McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature	Date
Ruben F. Lah	W/C	11/21/2019
	*	× 8

[Page 2 of 2]

4851-7516-1120.v1

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/21/2014 REEL: 034229 FRAME: 0953